The Ohio Academy of Science recognizes and awards one hundred thirty-eight (138) students 

with $276,000 in scholarships to attend any Ohio college, university, or post-secondary career 

center. 

Dublin, Ohio – Funded by the State of Ohio through the Department of Higher Education and operated as 

a program of The Ohio Academy of Science, Believe in Ohio is a student-focused STEM Innovation and